
Ref: CB/ROALIISASNIGATE/SN/ME 

To 

5oI dã Caara Bank 

1.) M/S Mittal Enterprises 
7/33, Fafala Street, Nr. Patthar Bazar, Koil, Aligarh- 202001 

,Syndiente 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

cOVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE 

2.) Shri Yogesh Chandra Mittal S/o Shri Dinesh Chandra Mittal (Proprietor) 
19/32, Krishn Vihar, Pala Road, Aligarh - 202001 

3.) Shri Veer Singh Yadav S/o Late Shri Babulal Yadav (Guarantor/Mortgagor) 
Behind D.A.V. Girls College, Nr. Vishnupuri, Extension Surendra Nagar, 
Aligarh -202001 

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. 

As you are aware, I on behalf of Canara Bank, SME ALIGARH branch have taken possession of the assets 
described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4) of the subject Act in connection with 
outstanding dues payable by you to our SME ALIGARH Branch of Canara Bank. 

Yours faithfully, 

The undersigned proposes to sell the assets more fully described in the Schedule of Sale Notice. 
Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made there under, I am herewith sending the Sale 
Notice containing terms and conditions of the sale. 
This is without prejudice to any other rights available to the Bank under the subject Act/or any other law in force. 

Date: 04-06-2024 

EUN76657357IN IR:6985)75657857 

Authorised/officer, Canara Ban : 

ENCLOSURE -SALE NOTICE 

ATERH ENS POS CNATER 202(01: 
Counter o:1.06/06/2024,08:18 
To:YOCESH EHNURA HITTA.AIGFH 
FIH:%001. Alio:rh RS PUS Cosnter 

at:17.7). Tast2,70,a t,Faid:13.0i 
Track on wAu, iT.diaocst.oov.in: 

EK76657619IM TLR:685)76657619 
F ALIEH E5 POS 0NTER 2020! 
Cnter Hc:1.06/06/2024. 06:18 
To:MITTAL EMT..NOIL AIH 
FLM: 202001, Al10ro S FOS Cour ter 

int:17.7).*at#2.70.+nt.Faid: 18,00. mUST 
(Track ca PH,1D01DCS1.00V.in 

EUZO1702178I IMR:690E201700178 
SF RLICEH RMS FIS CNER 20201 
Cosnter N:1.06/06/024.08:38 

To:EER SCH YA,SLEENIR NAO. 
PiN:202001, Alicarh RS FUS CtNnter 

Wt:10o0s 



1 

Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit: 
S.No 

1 

CAUCtIon Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial 
ASSets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act. 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the 
below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the constructive possession ot 
which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SME ALIGARH branch of the Canara Bank., will be sold on "As is 
where is", "As is what is", and " whatever there is" on 10-07-2024 for recovery of Rs. 1,52,81,395.24 (Rupees One 
Crore Fifty Two Lakh Eighty One Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Five and Paisa Twenty Four Only) (plus interests 
and other charges) due to the SME ALIGARH branch of Canara Bank from M/S Mittal Enterprises, Shri Yogesh 
Chandra Mittal S/O Shri Dinesh Chandra Mittal (Proprietor), Shri Veer Singh Yadav S/o Late Shri Babulal Yadav 

(Guarantor/Mortgagor). 

�5oer d3 Canara Bank 

S.no 

Property Address 

Area: 41.80 Sq.Mtr. 

Details of Properties: 

Land and Building property House no. 7/35 Phaphala Street, 
Nr. Patthar Bazar, Koil, Aligarh Uttar Pradesh -202001 in the 
name of Shri Veer Singh Yadav S/o Late Shri Babulal 

Yadav. 

Property 

t Syndieet 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 06-07-2024 up to 4:00 PM. 

SALE NOTICE 

Area: 41.80 Sg.Mtr. 

Land and Building property House no. 7/35 East 

Phaphala Street, Nr. Patthar Bazar, Koil, Aligarh West 
Uttar Pradesh -202001 in the name of Shri Veer 

Singh Yadav S/o Late Shri Babulal Yadav. 

Place: SME ALIGARH 

Date: 04-06-2024 

Boundaries 

North 

Reserve Price (Rs) 

South 

Rs. 121.75 Lakh 

House of Mukir 

Rasta / Gali 

House of Suresh Chandra 

House of Mukir 

EMD (Rs) 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website 
(www.canarabank.com) or may contact Branch Head, SME ALIGARH branch Canara Bank, Ph. No. 9904825911 

during office hours on any working day. 

Rs. 12.20 Lakh 

Canara Bank 
Authotised Officer 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

